## 505837507 12/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5884441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES S. WILLIAMS	12/17/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATER REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	5460 WARD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	ARVADA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913263

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3036293400

Email:docket.denver@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001590.US.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. STASCHKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Staschke/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_P001590.US.04#page1.tif source=Assignment\_P001590.US.04#page2.tif source=Assignment\_P001590.US.04#page3.tif

PATENT 505837507 REEL: 051367 FRAME: 0667

Attorney Docket No. 11195.02

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John E. LITZ, and Charles S. WILLIAMS, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to systems and methods for cost effectively removing radium from water as it is treated in a water treatment facility, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 10/256,853 filed on September 26, 2002, for RADIUM REMOVAL FROM AQUEOUS MEDIA USING ZEOLITE MATERIALS; this application claims priority to the provisional application, Serial No. 60/325,283, filed on September 26, 2001 entitled "Radium Removal From Aqueous Media Using Zeolite Materials," and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Water Remediation Technology LLC a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 5460 Ward Road, Suite 100, Arvada, Colorado 80002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Water Remediation Technology LLC, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

17 December, 2002

John E. LITZ

11010 W. 29th Avenue

Lakewood, Colorado 80215

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OR

58.

On this // day of // 2002, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared John B. LITZ who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and

delivered the same instrument as	a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes increm set	
forth.  THE THOMAS  THE THOMAS	Intin Janpoor  Notary Public  10/28/03	
<u>/2_//2,2002</u>	Charles S. WILLIAMS 18002 W. 53 <sup>rd</sup> Lane Golden, Colorado 80403	
COUNTY OF Just day of Just 2002, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Charles S. WILLIAMS who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and data region instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein so tends of the construction of the uses and purposes.  S. A. 10/28/03  Notary Public  Notary Public		

Page 3 of 3